TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revion Consumer Products Corporation		08/20/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicorp USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	388 Greenwich Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3352363	FRESHMINERALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: dgaier@paulweiss.com, emendes@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle L. Gaier

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02500-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle L. Gaier
Signature:	/Danielle L. Gaier/
Date:	08/21/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=FreshMinerals Release - Executed Release#page1.tif source=FreshMinerals Release - Executed Release#page2.tif source=FreshMinerals Release - Executed Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0504

CH \$40.00 33

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 12, 2011 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), by each of the entities listed on the signature pages thereto (each a "*Grantor*" and, collectively, the "*Grantors*") in favor of Citicorp USA, Inc., as Collateral Agent (the "*Collateral Agent*"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4542, Frame 0968, each Grantor assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "*Released Asset*"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Asset;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Asset.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to execute such instruments and to take such other actions as the Grantor may reasonably request to terminate the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Released Asset.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Notice of Release of Security Interest in the Released Asset shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Doc#: US1:7864162v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in the Released Asset to be duly executed as of this 26 day of August 2012.

CITICORP USA, INC., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

MICHAEL SMOLOW Vice President

[TRADEMARK RELEASE FRESHMINERALS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0506

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED ASSET

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Class
FRESHMINERALS	78946631	3,352,363	3

Doc#: US1:7864162v2

RECORDED: 08/21/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0507